### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/1995

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidron, Inc.		08/30/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kidron, Inc.
Street Address:	13442 Emerson Road
City:	Kidron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44636
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381242	ULTRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-821-1220

Email: rrehm@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: T. Robert Rehm, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2500 Wachovia Capitol Center

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8239.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. Robert Rehm, Jr.
Signature:	/t robert rehm jr/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0066

900042250

Date:	02/15/2006
Total Attachments: 9	
source=kid3#page1.tif	
source=kid3#page2.tif	
source=kid3#page3.tif	
source=kid3#page4.tif	
source=kid3#page5.tif	
source=kid3#page6.tif	
source=kid3#page7.tif	
source=kid3#page8.tif	
source=kid3#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0067

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KIDRON, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KIDRON OHIO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KIDRON OHIO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2468986 8100M

910125026

AUTHENTICATION: 7953577

DATE:

05-21-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0068

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## KIDRON, INC.

#### INTO

#### KIDRON OHIO, INC.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

CTIA FORENCE MARKET 1. 25/40/20/90

State of Incorporation

Kidron, Inc. Kidron Ohio, Inc. Delaware

Ohio

SECOND. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRL. The name of the surviving corporation of the marger is Kidron Ohio, Inc., an Ohio corporation, which will be changed to "Kidron, Inc." upon consummation of the merger.

FOURTH. That the Articles of Incorporation of Kidron Ohio, Inc., an Ohio corporation, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH. That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 13442 Emerson Road, Kidron, Ohio 44636.

SIXTH. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH.** The authorized capital stock of each corporation which is a party to a merger is as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0069

<u>Corporation</u>	Class	Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share
Kidron, Inc.	Common	3,000	\$ .01
Kidron Ohio, Inc.	Common	3,000	\$ .01

N. 12 . . .

EIGHTH. The surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of State of Delaware is 1001 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 2310, Miami, Florida 33131 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed this <u>a</u> day of August, 1995.

KIDRON, INC.

Thomas A. Carver, Vice President

KIDRON OHIO, INC.

Thomas A. Carver, President

**TRADEMARK** 

"REE<del>L. 003248 FRAME. 0070</del>

Approved VIV
Date
Fee_Uarr
9539 01. 2012-

000000-12862

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirement of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

l.

A.	The	name of the entity surviving the merger is:
	<u>Kldro</u>	on Ohio, Inc.
		surviving entity is an Ohio limited partnership or qualified foreign limited partnership, its registration er must be provided)
8.		e Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been ged to the following:
	Kidro	on. Inc.
		plete only if the name of aurylving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The <i>blani</i>	surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate its)
		Domestic (Ohio) corporation:
	0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country
		of and ilconsed to transact business in the State of Ohio.
	o	of and ilconsed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.
	o o	ofand licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country ofand NOT licensed to transact business in the State of
	_	of and ilconsed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.
	a	ofand ilcensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/
	a c	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
	a 0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of , and registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of , and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of , and registered to do business in the State of Ohio, under registration number
	G	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.  Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number  Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the State of ountry of, and registered to do business in the State of country of, and registered to do business in the State of

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0071

	country of	n) limited partnership organized , and NOT registe	under the laws of the state ared to do business in the State
	of Ohlo.		
II.	MERGING ENTITIES		
hiowa	Type name, type or entity, and statey, other than the survivor, which is a pass attach a separate sheet listing the merging attach number)	irty to the merger are as follows: /	Of insufficient space to count this item
<del></del>	Name	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
	Kidron, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
II,	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE		
CO	The name and mailing address of th	e nereon or entity from whom whi	oh allaikio aoseena — Lest
w <sub> </sub>	by of the agreement of merger upon w	vritten request:	cii eigibie persons may oblati
w	py of the agreement of merger upon w	vritten request:	dress
	by or the <b>agreement or merger upon</b> w	Ad	dress
	py or the agreement or merger upon w	vritten request:	dress
	py or the agreement or merger upon w	Ad 1001 South Bayshore C	dress
	py or the agreement or merger upon w	Addition request:  Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore Control (street and number)	drees Drive, Ste. 2310
Tho	py or the agreement or merger upon w	Adi  1001 South Bayshore C  (street and number)  Miami, Florids::33131	drees Drive, Ste. 2310
Tho	Name:  Name:  Name:  Has A. Carver  EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER  This merger is to be effective: One	Addition request:  Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore Content and number)  Miami, Florida: 33131  (city, village or township) (edition of fillings)	dress Drive, Ste. 2310 tate) (rip code)
The	Name:  Name:  Mas A. Carver  EFFECTIVE DATE: OF MERGER	Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore ( (street and number)  Miami, Florida: 33131  (city, village or township) (street and city, village or township) (street and city)	Orive, Ste. 2310  take) (zip code)
The	Name:  Na	Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore ( (street and number)  Miami, Florida: 33131  (city, village or township) (street and city, village or township) (street and city)	Orive, Ste. 2310  take) (zip code)
The	Name:  Na	Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore Control South Bayshore Contro	Orive, Ste. 2310  tate) (rip code)  or after the date of filling; the is specified, the date of filling
The	Name	Addition request:  1001 South Bayshore Control South Bayshore Contro	Orive, Ste. 2310  tate) (rip code)  or after the date of filling; the is specified, the date of filling

**TRADEMARK** 

this marger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entitles are duly authorized to do so.

#### VI. STATUTORY AGENT

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Adda	ress
CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service	16 East Broad Street	
1	(complete strest address)	
	Columbus, Ohlo	43215
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Chio)

#### ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

# Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed; or the rested agent differs in any very from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

#### VII. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

- 3 -

#### AMENDMENTS

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A".

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

(street and number)
(zip code)
lows: (complete only if applicable)
Lieblity Company a foreign limited liability company: the
Liability Company
Lieblity Company  a foreign limited liability company; the  soli  - Smited liability company in the
Lieblity Company  a foreign limited liability company, the

- 4 -

REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0074

	c.	The limited liability company was organized or registered onunder the laws of the state/country							
		nicatit	qay	y <del>ea</del> r	3//30/ 1//2 //		,	,	
		of			······································				
	d.	the articles	of organiz	zation, op	d persons ma erating agreen	nent, bylav	vs, or othe	r charter	
2.	(If the	n Qualitying qualifying en be completed)	tity is a f	Partnersi oreign lin	nip nited partnersi	nip, the fo	llowing info	ormation	
	а.	The name o	f limited	partnersh	ip is		····		
	b.	The limited	partnersh	nlp was fo	rmed on	day	year .		
		under the laws of the state/country of							
	C.	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/co							
	d.	The limited partnership's principal office address is							
	е.	The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL of the partnership are as follows:							
		Name			Address				
								# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
			Ar A	10 (1 10) 12 (10) 2 (10)		y in the second			
						9			
		in unsumer	Ge <b>uring</b>   enn <b>ebe</b> c	partners :	rthis Rem, pland their resp	ective ad	gresses)		

-5-

REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0075

f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:				
	The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Onlo is cancelled or withdrawn.				
The undersigned cor authorized officers, partners	nstituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly and representatives on the date(s) state below.				
KIDRON OHIO, INC.	KIDRON, INC.				
H. Cirver	Thomas A Carver, Vice President				

August 30, 1995

August <u>30</u>, 1995